

Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

Barry Wayne Recognized with Miami Dade Bar Circle of Excellence Award

MIAMI, FL — April 11, 2023 — Stearns Weaver Miller announced that Coral Gables Shareholder Barry M. Wayne has been recognized as one of the 2023 Miami Dade Bar Circle of Excellence recipients in the Family Law category. In its inaugural year, the prestigious award recognizes lawyers who personify excellence in the legal profession. Recipients were chosen based upon independent research including a poll of the Miami Dade Bar membership, the largest, oldest, and most active voluntary Bar in South Florida. Recipients will be honored during the Miami Dade Bar's 2023 Judicial Reception on April 12.

Barry is the head of the firm's Marital & Family Law Department. His experience spans nearly 35 years representing clients in virtually all facets of marital and family law matters, including complex divorces, prenuptial and post-nuptial agreements, cohabitation agreements, paternity claims, and disputes that cross state and international borders. Barry has been Florida Bar Board Certified in Marital and Family Law since 1994. He has achieved Board Certification as a Family Trial Advocate by the National Board of Trial Advocacy, which certifies attorneys based upon demonstrated substantial trial experience, submission of judicial and peer references, continuing education and quality of legal writing.

Barry is consistently recognized by leading legal publications including being ranked Band 1 (the highest ranking) in *Chambers USA* High Net Worth Guide and as the 2020 *Best Lawyers in America*® "Lawyer of the Year" for Family Law in Miami, a recognition awarded to one lawyer per year with the highest overall peer-feedback for a specific practice area and geographic region. He is also consistently ranked in *Florida Super Lawyers*, the *South Florida Legal Guide* and other publications.



Contact Barry Wayne:

Phone: 305-789-3300

Email: bwayne@stearnsweaver.com

View Bio | Download v-Card

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa, Tallahassee, and Coral Gables, Florida. We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a focus on Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Bankruptcy & Creditors' Rights, Corporate & Securities, Government & Administrative, Labor & Employment, Real Estate, Real Estate Finance, Commercial Finance and Loan Restructuring & Workouts, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Marital & Family Law and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.